400000 equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each to be issued to Smt. Nehal Narendra Gandhi Director and Promoter;

	 150000 equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each to be issued to Enai Trading and Investment Pvt Ltd of promoter
group; and

		 990000 warrants to be issued to Smt. Nehal Narendra Gandhi Director and Promoter.

	 At an exercise price to be determined in accordance with Regulation 164 of the SEBI ICDR Regulations.

c.		 Intent of the promoters, directors or key managerial personnel of the issuer to subscribe to the offer
	 	Smt. Nehal Narendra Gandhi and Shri Kunal Narendra Gandhi, Directors and Enai Trading and Investment Pvt Ltd of

promoter group of the Company, are intending to subscribe the offer. No other Directors and Key Managerial Personnel
of the issuer is intending to subscribe the shares/ warrants.

d.	 Shareholding Pattern of the issuer before and after the preferential issue of Equity Shares and Warrants
Sr. Category of Shareholder/

Investor
Pre-Issue Equity Shares and

Equity Shares on
Conversion of

Warrants

Post –Issue
shareholding (After

exercise/conversion of
Warrants into equity)

No. of
shares*

% of
share-

holding

No. of
shares

% of
share-

holding

No. of
shares

% of
share-

holding
A Promoter’s Holding
1 Promoters

Indian Promoters 5702265 19.88 1845000 6.04 7547265 24.72
Foreign Promoters — — — — — —

2 Persons Acting in
Concert — — — — — —
Sub – Total 5702265 19.88 1845000 6.04 7547265 24.72

5

B Non promoters Holding
3 Institutional Investors — — — — — —
a) Mutual Funds and UTI 3400 0.01 — — 3400 0.01
b) Banks, Financial Institutions,

Insurance Companies
144139 0.50 — — 144139 0.50

(Central/State Govt. Institutions/
Non Govt. institutions)

— — — — —  —

Indian Public — — — — — —
c) FII’s 1005159 3.50 — — 1005159 3.50
d) Alternate Investment Funds 51505 0.18 51505 0.18

Sub – Total 1204203 4.19 — — 1204203 4.19
4 Others
a) Private Corporate Bodies 1465786 5.11 — — 1465786 5.11
b) Indian Public 19079433   66.50 —  19079433 66.50
c) NRI’s / OCB’s 1209653 4.22 — — 1209653 4.22
d) Any Other (Foreign Coporate

Bodies)
500 0.00

Clearing Members 28160 0.10 — — 28160 0.10
Sub - Total 21783532 75.93 21783532 75.93
GRAND TOTAL 28690000 100 1845000 6.04 30535000 100

	 * Pre Issue shareholding as on 11.01.2020
e.	 Time frame within which the preferential issue shall be completed
	 Allotment of Preferential issue of shares and warrants with an option to convert into equity shares within 18 months from

the date of allotment, shall be completed within 15 days from the date of passing special resolution in the Extra ordinary
general meeting proposed to be convened on 12th February, 2019.

f.	  Identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the shares proposed to be allotted and/
or who ultimately control the proposed allottees, the percentage of post-preferential issue capital that may be